502089583 10/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
MTEM Limited		08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PGS EM Limited
Street Address:	Birch House, 10 Bankhead, Crossway South
City:	Edinburgh
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH11 4EP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12218638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2815098085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2815098315

Email: chevondra.auzenne@pgs.com

Correspondent Name: Chevondra Auzenne
Address Line 1: 15150 Memorial
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 770

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PGS-07-28US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chevondra Auzenne

Total Attachments: 1

source=PGS EM Limited Certificate of Inc on Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029103 FRAME: 0225 CH \$40.00 1221



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 243297

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

MTEM LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

PGS EM LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 21st August 2012.



RECORDED: 10/10/2012



The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

PATENT

REEL: 029103 FRAME: 0226